## Pinellas County License Board for Children's Centers & Family Child Care Homes

Our mission is to protect and promote the health, safety, and mental development of children cared for in children's centers and family child care homes in Pinellas County



Faith Bornoff, M.Ed., Executive Director Michael G. Mikurak, Chairperson

## Fee Schedule Effective November 1, 2021 updated November 14, 2023

Child Care Center Application Fee: \$25.00 \$35.00

Child Care Center License: \$100.00 \$110.00

Child Care Center Capacity: \$1.00 per child

• Child Care Center Change Application Fee: \$25.00 \$35.00

Preliminary Site Inspection (Non-Mandatory): \$50.00 \$55.00

Exemption from licensure: \$50.00

Fee for Filing Petition for Variance or Waiver: \$100.00

Family Child Care Home Application Fee: \$25.00 \$35.00

Family Child Care Home License: \$75.00

Large Family Child Care Home License: \$100.00

Family Child Care Home Change Fee: \$25.00 \$35.00

Prospective Provider Training (Mandatory): \$25.00

 "Pinellas Director Basics" Training (Required for a Children's Center Director who has not been a Director in Pinellas County within the previous 12 months. Must attend within 90 days of hire as a Director in Pinellas County): \$25.00

Director Orientation for Infant Care: \$25.00

Record Keeping \$40.00

Overnight Care (Not at Issuance/Renewal): \$25.00





